COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Tъ	tha	1 /	latter	of.
m	me	١V	танет	OL^*

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE)	
WATER SERVICE RATES OF THE CITY OF)	Case No. 2019-00080
PIKEVILLE TO MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT)	

NOTICE

In its July 31, 2019, Order, the Commission ordered the City of Pikeville to file and serve the witnesses and exhibits it seeks to introduce at the upcoming hearing. Pursuant to that Order, Pikeville provides notice that it intends to call Philip Elswick and Samuel Petty as witnesses and that Tonya Taylor and Grondall Potter will be available to answer questions related to the responses to information requests that they sponsored. At this time, Pikeville does not anticipate introducing new exhibits that have not been previously entered in the record of this case.

Respectfully submitted,

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

M. Todd Osterloh James W. Gardner

333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581 Facsimile No.: (859) 231-0851

jgardner@sturgillturner.com tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

Attorneys for City of Pikeville

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7), this is to certify that the City of Pikeville's September 3, 2019, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 3, 2019; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and a copy of the filing are being delivered to the Commission within two (2) business days.

Counsel for City of Pikeville.